



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5773 of 2025

Mrs. Ratna Mondal **Versus** Banking Ombudsman, Reserve Bank Of India

Order on Board

06/11/2025	Mr. Anmol Singh Khanuja, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.2. Mr. Anand Shukla, counsel for respondent No.4. Mr. Rishabh Bisen, P.L. for State-respondent No.5. Heard. Issue notice to respondents. Mr. Agrawal accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2, Mr. Shukla accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4 and learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.5, hence, process fee is not required to be paid for issuance of notice to these respondents. They pray for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. On payment of process fee, issue notice to respondents No.1 and 3 as per rules making it returnable within three weeks. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has also moved an application for grant of interim relief i.e. I.A. No.1.
-------------------	---

On due consideration on the submission of learned counsel for petitioner as also the pleadings made in the application, this Court finds that the petitioner has not made out a prima facie case for grant of interim relief, accordingly, I.A. No.1 stands rejected.

List this case in the week commencing 15.12.2025.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge