



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5773 of 2025

MRS. RATNA MONDAL **versus** BANKING OMBUDSMAN, RESERVE BANK OF
INDIA

Order on Board

15/12/2025	Mr. Anmol Singh Khanuja, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. P.R. Patankar, Advocate for Resp. No. 1 Mr. Pranjal Shukla, Advocate for Resp. No. 2. Mr. Brijesh Chand Mishra, Advocate for Resp. No. 3 (through VC mode). Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Panel Lawyer for Resp.-State. Mr. Anand Shukla, learned counsel submits that he is appearing on behalf of Resp. No. 4 on advance copy. However, even after letter written to Resp. No. 4, there is no response till date and therefore, notice may be issued to Resp. No. 4. Let notice be issued to Resp. No. 4 on payment of process fee. PF be paid as per rules. Notice be made returnable within three weeks. List this case in the month of February 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge pwn